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Code

Code

BREVARD COMMUNITY COLLEGE

BROWARD COMMUNITY COLLEGE

CENTRAL FLORIDA COMMUNITY COLLEG

CHIPOLA COLLEGE

DAYTONA BEACH COMMUNITY COLLEGE

EDISON COMMUNITY COLLEGE

FL COM COLLEGE AT JACKSONVILLE

FLORIDA KEYS COMMUNITY COLLEGE

GULF COAST COMMUNITY COLLEGE

HILLSBOROUGH COMMUNITY COLLEGE

INDIAN RIVER COMMUNITY COLLEGE

LAKE CITY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

LAKE SUMTER COMMUNITY COLLEGE

MANATEE COMMUNITY COLLEGE

MIAMI-DADE COLLEGE

NORTH FLORIDA COMMUNITY COLLEGE

OKALOOSA-WALTON COMMUNITY COLLEG

PALM BEACH COMMUNITY COLLEGE

PASCO-HERNANDO COMMUNITY COLLEGE

PENSACOLA JUNIOR COLLEGE

POLK COMMUNITY COLLEGE

SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE

SEMINOLE COMMUNITY COLLEGE

SOUTH FLORIDA COMMUNITY COLLEGE

ST. JOHNS RIVER COMMUNITY COLLEG

ST. PETERSBURG COLLEGE

TALLAHASSEE COMMUNITY COLLEGE

VALENCIA COMMUNITY COLLEGE

FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY

FLORIDA ATLANTIC UNIVERSITY

Institution

Institution

 $842,882.00

 $3,301,187.00

 $856,087.00

 $286,312.00

 $1,436,607.00

 $553,734.00

 $2,209,931.00

 $89,341.00

 $874,265.00

 $1,587,517.00

 $830,316.00

 $378,062.00

 $257,935.00

 $848,922.00

 $6,043,797.00

 $124,534.00

 $740,873.00

 $1,350,121.00

 $813,150.00

 $1,938,378.00

 $391,372.00

 $1,897,404.00

 $903,807.00

 $350,639.00

 $173,578.00

 $2,387,294.00

 $2,017,200.00

 $2,676,243.00

 $3,034,213.00

 $2,591,942.00

 Total 
Dollars 

 Total 
Dollars 

Inst Type Totals:  $36,161,488.00  $923.1039174

 $1,029.16

 $994.33

 $1,016.73

 $1,127.21

 $919.72

 $1,016.03

 $913.95

 $687.24

 $900.38

 $982.37

 $924.63

 $1,135.32

 $704.74

 $576.71

 $817.95

 $841.45

 $972.27

 $821.24

 $750.14

 $1,060.38

 $863.96

 $1,098.67

 $816.45

 $1,034.33

 $1,078.12

 $1,120.27

 $1,053.92

 $909.98

 $1,441.43

 $1,076.84
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819

3320

842

254

1562

545

2418

130

971

1616

898

333

366

1472

7389

148

762

1644

1084

1828

453

1727

1107

339

161

2131

1914

2941

2105

2407

12625

C99  
Reported 

C99  
Reported 

458

1334

0

200

1109

6

2518

160

88

3

651

0

1

7

263

1

5

1303

500

578

0

0

0

0

403

817

1

2219

2

0



Florida Department of Education
Office of Student Financial Assistance

End-of-Year Report
09/01/04 -

FLORIDA STUDENT ASSISTANCE GRANT PROGRAM - PUBLIC

2003 2004
Page 2 of 3

 $69,173,221.00Program / Report Totals: 70247

4 YEAR PUBLIC STATE UNIVERSITY

361

131

371

867

481

011

161

291

171

Code

FLORIDA GULF COAST UNIVERSITY

FLORIDA INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITY

FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY

NEW COLLEGE OF FLORIDA

UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA

UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH FLORIDA

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA

UNIVERSITY OF WEST FLORIDA

Institution

 $517,664.00

 $4,191,974.00

 $4,167,235.00

 $97,063.00

 $4,693,008.00

 $5,579,437.00

 $1,369,817.00

 $5,442,245.00

 $1,327,135.00

 Total 
Dollars 

Inst Type Totals:  $33,011,733.00

 $984.71

 $1,062.3931073

 $1,047.90

 $850.30

 $1,253.30

 $1,169.43

 $1,047.31

 $1,298.15

 $1,141.51

 $861.11

 $928.07

 Average  Award
Amount 

Students
Receiving

494

4930

3325

83

4481

4298

1200

6320

1430

17563

4938

C99  
Reported 

1

963

0

39

2167

2

24

1391

349
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 $35,492,802.68

 $33,680,418.32

 $2,790,001.77

 $19,954,132.27

 $13,537,916.94

 $303,126.59

 $27,868,052.77

 $47,284,400.51

 $21,713,057.15

 $175,763.34

Initial Applications:

Renewals:

Totals by Race:

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

 $976.14

0

0

                                                              REPORT SUMMARY DATA

Program / Report Totals:  $69,173,221.00  $984.7170247

Asian/Pacific Islander:

Black:

Hispanic:

Native American/Alaska Native:

White:

Totals by Sex:

Female:

Male:

Unknown:

 $977.76

 $996.05

 $1,076.39

 $1,026.29

 $923.46

 $1,000.42

 $1,010.71

 $920.23

 $987.21

11515

4329

2592

19443

14660

303

28229

48440

21483

191

Totals by Application:

Other:  $4,719,990.66 0 0 4887  $965.83

Program Appropriation:  $69,302,114.00

*

*May include duplicates funded at more than one Institution

Program Total Dollars Include S/Leap Funds

Students 
Eligible  

Students 
Applying 

Average  Award
Amount

Students
Receiving

Total 
 Dollars 

 $69,173,221.00 0 0 70114  $986.58

7011400 $69,173,221.00  $986.58

 $69,173,221.00 0 0 70114  $986.58

09-01-2004Data Locked on:

C99 
Reporting 

17563

36300

33814

617

4703

2543

73

7836

11694

5796

46

1764

17536

17536

17536


