

Florida Department of Education Office of Student Financial Assistance End-of-Year Report

2003 - 2004

Page 1 of 3 09/01/04

FLORIDA STUDENT ASSISTANCE GRANT PROGRAM - PUBLIC

2 YEA	2 YEAR PUBLIC COMMUNITY COLLEGE						
Code	Institution	Total Dollars	C99 Reported	Students Receiving	Average Award Amount		
052	BREVARD COMMUNITY COLLEGE	\$842,882.00	458	819	\$1,029.16		
062	BROWARD COMMUNITY COLLEGE	\$3,301,187.00	1334	3320	\$994.33		
422	CENTRAL FLORIDA COMMUNITY COLLEG	\$856,087.00	0	842	\$1,016.73		
322	CHIPOLA COLLEGE	\$286,312.00	200	254	\$1,127.21		
642	DAYTONA BEACH COMMUNITY COLLEGE	\$1,436,607.00	1109	1562	\$919.72		
362	EDISON COMMUNITY COLLEGE	\$553,734.00	6	545	\$1,016.03		
162	FL COM COLLEGE AT JACKSONVILLE	\$2,209,931.00	2518	2418	\$913.95		
442	FLORIDA KEYS COMMUNITY COLLEGE	\$89,341.00	160	130	\$687.24		
032	GULF COAST COMMUNITY COLLEGE	\$874,265.00	88	971	\$900.38		
292	HILLSBOROUGH COMMUNITY COLLEGE	\$1,587,517.00	3	1616	\$982.37		
562	INDIAN RIVER COMMUNITY COLLEGE	\$830,316.00	651	898	\$924.63		
122	LAKE CITY COMMUNITY COLLEGE	\$378,062.00	0	333	\$1,135.32		
352	LAKE SUMTER COMMUNITY COLLEGE	\$257,935.00	1	366	\$704.74		
412	MANATEE COMMUNITY COLLEGE	\$848,922.00	7	1472	\$576.71		
682	MIAMI-DADE COLLEGE	\$6,043,797.00	263	7389	\$817.95		
402	NORTH FLORIDA COMMUNITY COLLEGE	\$124,534.00	1	148	\$841.45		
462	OKALOOSA-WALTON COMMUNITY COLLEG	\$740,873.00	5	762	\$972.27		
502	PALM BEACH COMMUNITY COLLEGE	\$1,350,121.00	1303	1644	\$821.24		
512	PASCO-HERNANDO COMMUNITY COLLEGE	\$813,150.00	500	1084	\$750.14		
172	PENSACOLA JUNIOR COLLEGE	\$1,938,378.00	578	1828	\$1,060.38		
532	POLK COMMUNITY COLLEGE	\$391,372.00	0	453	\$863.96		
012	SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE	\$1,897,404.00	0	1727	\$1,098.67		
592	SEMINOLE COMMUNITY COLLEGE	\$903,807.00	0	1107	\$816.45		
282	SOUTH FLORIDA COMMUNITY COLLEGE	\$350,639.00	0	339	\$1,034.33		
542	ST. JOHNS RIVER COMMUNITY COLLEG	\$173,578.00	403	161	\$1,078.12		
522	ST. PETERSBURG COLLEGE	\$2,387,294.00	817	2131	\$1,120.27		
372	TALLAHASSEE COMMUNITY COLLEGE	\$2,017,200.00	1	1914	\$1,053.92		
482	VALENCIA COMMUNITY COLLEGE	\$2,676,243.00	2219	2941	\$909.98		
Inst Type Totals:		\$36,161,488.00	12625	39174	\$923.10		

4 YEA	4 YEAR PUBLIC STATE UNIVERSITY						
Code	Institution	Total Dollars	C99 Reported	Students Receiving	Average Award Amount		
376	FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY	\$3,034,213.00	2	2105	\$1,441.43		
501	FLORIDA ATLANTIC UNIVERSITY	\$2,591,942.00	0	2407	\$1,076.84		



Florida Department of Education Office of Student Financial Assistance End-of-Year Report

2003 - 2004

Page 2 of 3 09/01/04

FLORIDA STUDENT ASSISTANCE GRANT PROGRAM - PUBLIC

4 YEAR PUBLIC STATE UNIVERSITY						
Code	Institution	Total Dollars	C99 Reported	Students Receiving	Average Award Amount	
361	FLORIDA GULF COAST UNIVERSITY	\$517,664.00	1	494	\$1,047.90	
131	FLORIDA INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITY	\$4,191,974.00	963	4930	\$850.30	
371	FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY	\$4,167,235.00	0	3325	\$1,253.30	
867	NEW COLLEGE OF FLORIDA	\$97,063.00	39	83	\$1,169.43	
481	UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA	\$4,693,008.00	2167	4481	\$1,047.31	
011	UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA	\$5,579,437.00	2	4298	\$1,298.15	
161	UNIVERSITY OF NORTH FLORIDA	\$1,369,817.00	24	1200	\$1,141.51	
291	UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA	\$5,442,245.00	1391	6320	\$861.11	
171	UNIVERSITY OF WEST FLORIDA	\$1,327,135.00	349	1430	\$928.07	
Inst Type Totals:		\$33,011,733.00	4938	31073	\$1,062.39	
Program / Report Totals:		\$69,173,221.00	17563	70247	\$984.71	



Data Locked on:

Florida Department of Education Office of Student Financial Assistance End-of-Year Report

2003 - 2004

Page 3 of 3 09/01/04

FLORIDA STUDENT ASSISTANCE GRANT PROGRAM - PUBLIC

09-01-2004

REPORT SUMMARY DATA						
	Total Dollars	Students Applying	Students Eligible	C99 Reporting	Students Receiving	Average Award Amount
Program / Report Totals:	\$69,173,221.00			17563	70247	* \$984.71
*May include duplicates funded at more than one Institution						
Totals by Application:	\$69,173,221.00	0	0	17536	70114	\$986.58
Initial Applications:	\$35,492,802.68	0	0	11515	36300	\$977.76
Renewals:	\$33,680,418.32	0	0	4329	33814	\$996.05
Totals by Race:	\$69,173,221.00	0	0	17536	70114	\$986.58
Asian/Pacific Islander:	\$2,790,001.77	0	0	617	2592	\$1,076.39
Black:	\$19,954,132.27	0	0	4703	19443	\$1,026.29
Hispanic:	\$13,537,916.94	0	0	2543	14660	\$923.46
Native American/Alaska Native:	\$303,126.59	0	0	73	303	\$1,000.42
White:	\$27,868,052.77	0	0	7836	28229	\$987.21
Other:	\$4,719,990.66	0	0	1764	4887	\$965.83
Totals by Sex:	\$69,173,221.00	0	0	17536	70114	\$986.58
Female:	\$47,284,400.51	0	0	11694	48440	\$976.14
Male:	\$21,713,057.15	0	0	5796	21483	\$1,010.71
Unknown:	\$175,763.34	0	0	46	191	\$920.23
Program Appropriation: \$69,302,114.00	Appropriation: \$69,302,114.00 Program Total Dollars Include S/Leap Funds					